FIRST INFOR	MATION REPORT
First Information of a cognizable crim Bist Physica Sub-Divn. Thouada P.S.	Kotshi la Year 2022 FIR No. 48/22 Date. 13/05/22
Sections 279	ii) Act MY Act Sections 181 /184
3. a) General Diary Reference : Entry No496	Date 13/05/22 inbetween Time 11:05 hrs & 12:45 hrs
c) Information received Date	Time
5. Place of Occurrence: a) Direction and Distance for b) Address. On Punulia - Ranchi Road (SH)	rom P.S. Approx. 09 KM. West from Kolshila P.S. -4A) at Tali Centre Nako point. P.S. Kolshila Beat No. Anchal-W. JL No. 188
	ne name of P.SDistrict
6. Complainant / Informant:	
a) Name St. Romu Gurung	
b) Father's / Husband's Name Late Mohilal	Gunung
c) Date / Year of birth53 ሃምሩ	d) NationalityIndiam
e) AddressKotshila Police Station. Dist-	Punulia
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with the	
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Accused	
	Ojak, vill-Ketya. Ps-Kotshila, Dist-Punulia
, Tempo three wheeler having Regu	n NO-WB 55X 0094.
	*
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/i	nformantx
Regd, NO-WB 55 x 0094.	parate sheet, if required):Tampo+house. wheeler. having
	·
	x
	x
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) The original written complaint of the com	plainant which is theated as FIR 9's attached
herewill	Tufan Kr. Dawn
	Tufam Kr. Dawn Officer-in-Charge 13/5/22 Kotshila P.S. Dist-Purulia
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals com	mission of offence(s) u/s279 TPC omd JSI/R4 MV Act
registered the case and teek up the investigation/di	
	rected ASI Pavimal Tewary to take up the
	rected ASI Pavimal Tewary to take up theon point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the ed and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the ed and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly record	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the
	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the ed and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost. Tu Rom Kr. Down & 13/5/22 Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with
Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly record	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the ed and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost. Tukon Kr Dawn & 13/5/22
Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly record Ratio 947449 Signature / Thumb impression of the	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the ed and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost. Tu fon Kr Down 6 13/5/22 Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with Name TUFAN KUMAR DAWN Rank SI OF POLICE, O/C KOTSHILA PS
Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly record	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the ed and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost. TURM KN Down & 13/5/22 Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with Name TURAN. KUMAR DAWN

To The Officer-In- Charge Kotshila PS

Ref: Kotshila PS GDE No-488 & Date-13.05.2022.

Sub: Prayer for starting a specific case against one Ajay Rajak (39 Yrs) S/o- Lt. Raman Rajak of Vill-Ketya PS-Kotshila, Dist-Purulia (Tempo three wheeler having Regd. No-WB55X 0094).

Respected Sir,

With due respect I SI Ramu Gurung, beg submit before you that on 13/05/2022 at about 11:55 hrs while myself along with C /983 Radhakanta Kisku, C/970 Dolan Biswas were performing Day mobile (MV Checking) duty vide Kotshila PS Spl. CC No- 52/22 Dated-13/05/2022 at Talicentre Naka point on Purulia Ranchi Road (SH-4A). I found one Tempo three wheeler having Regd. No-WB55X 0094 was coming from Jhalda side towards Purulia with Driving Dangerously. Police personnel of Naka party in proper Police uniform raised hand and directed him to stop the Auto but said Auto Driver cum owner violating the Police Signal and endangering the human life rush and negligently driving the Auto which may cause any time accident to the road user. After long chase we can able to apprehend him at Talicentre Naka point. On interrogation he made incoherent statement at different time. He disclosed his identity as Ajay Rajak (39 Yrs) S/o- Lt. Raman Rajak of Vill-Ketya PS-Kotshila, Dist-Purulia owner & driver of Tempo three wheeler having Regd. No-WB55X 0094. On being asked he failed to produce the driving license and other valid documents of Tempo three wheeler having Regd. No-WB55X 0094.

Hence he violated the provision of Section 279 IPC & R/W Section-184/181 MV Act. So I seized the Tempo three wheeler having Regd. No-WB55X 0094 at 12:15 hrs to 12:35 hrs under proper seizure list duly singed by the witnesses and arrested the offending driver cum owner namely Ajay Rajak (39 Yrs) S/o- Lt. Raman Rajak of Vill-Ketya PS-Kotshila, Dist-Purulia at 12:45 hrs after observing all formalities and explained the ground of arrest, issued memo of arrest. As the offence is bailble hence accused driver cum owner namely Ajay Rajak was released on bail.

So I pray specific case ay kindly be registered against the accused namely Ajay Rajak (39 Yrs) S/o- Lt. Raman Rajak of Vill-Ketya PS-Kotshila, Dist-Purulia owner & driver of Tempo three wheeler having Regd. No-WB55X 0094. for committing offence U/S 279 IPC & R/W Section-184/181 MV. Act.

Enclosed:

- (1) Seizure list
- (2) Arrest Memo
- (3)Bail Bond & PR Bond

Received On 13/5/22 at 14:05 ms and Started Kotsmila PS Cone No-48/22. Dtd-13/5/22 U/s-279 IPC and 181/184 MV Aed

Officer-in-Charge 13.5.22
Kotshila P.S.
Dist-Purulia

Yours faithfully
Ramu Gerran
SI Ramu Gurung

Kotshila PS, Dist- Purulia
Date 13.05.2022